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Please Note: Terms are two (2) years and continue through 12/31 of the year posted. 

 
Brent Asplundh, 2018 

Asplundh Tree Expert Co. 

708 Blair Mill Road 

Willow Grove, PA  19090 

PH: 215-784-1390 

EM: brent@asplundh.com 

 

James Barborinas, 2018 

Urban Forestry Services Inc. 

15119 McLean Rd 

Mount Vernon, WA   98273 

PH: 360-770-9921 

EM: jim@urbanforestryservices.com 

 

Beau Brodbeck, PhD 2017 

Gulf Coast Research & Extension Center 

8300 State Highway 104 

Fairhope, AL 36532 

CE: 251-259-6507 

EM: broadbam@auburn.edu  

 

Paul Fletcher, BCMA, RCA, 2018 

Bartlett Tree Experts 

240 Highland Ave. 

Seekonk, MA 02771 

CE: 508-776-4580 

EM: pfletcher@bartlett.com  
 

Steven Geist, BCMA, RCA 2017 

TREE Fund Chair Elect 

Swingle Lawn, Tree and Landscape Care 

8585 East Warren Avenue  

Denver, CO 80231 

PH: 303-306-3144 

EM: SDGeist@myswingle.com  

 

Ray Henning, 2017 

TREE Fund Treasurer 

Austin Energy 

721 Barton Springs Rd. 

Austin, TX 78704 

CE: 512-658-4496 

EM: ray.henning@austinenergy.com  

 

George Hudler, PhD, 2017 

Cornell University 

Department of Plant Pathology 

334 Plant Science Building 

Ithaca, NY 14853 

CE: 607-280-0216 

EM: gwh2@cornell.edu  

 

Sharon Lilly, 2018 

Aesculus LLC 

1761 Farmland Drive 

Acworth, GA 30101 

PH:  217-778-9750 
EM: oakwoman76@gmail.com  

 

Wilbur Nutter, 2017 

Wright Tree Service 

5930 Grand Avenue 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

CE: 515-707-7551 

EM: wnutter@wrighttree.com  

 

Brian Sayers, PhD, 2017 

TREE Fund Chairman 

The Tree Doctor 

4746 Shisler Road 

Clarence, NY   14031 

CE: 716-570-3966 

EM: bwsayers@roadrunner.com 

 

William Schleizer, 2017 

Delta Institute  

35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1200 

Chicago, IL 60622 

CE: 773.355.0394 

PH: 312-651-4348 

EM: wschleizer@delta-institute.org  
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James Urban, FASLA, 2017 

Owner  

Urban Trees + Soils 

915 Creek Drive 

Annapolis, MD 21403 

CE: 410-693-9053 

EM: jimtree123@gmail.com  

 

Thomas Wolf, 2017 

Vice Chairman 

VP Sales, Utility Services 

The Davey Tree Expert Company 

3310 Greenway Drive 

Knoxville, TN  37918 
CE: 865-621-8806 

EM: tom.wolf@davey.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Emeritus: 

John R. Lloyd 

TREE Fund Trustee Emeritus 

Tech Tree Experts Inc. 

1048 Opal Ln 

Blacksburg, VA 24060 

CE: 540-357-1560 

FX: 540-953-0640 

 

Jim Zwack 

TREE Fund Trustee Emeritus 

The Davey Tree Expert Co. 

14805 38th Ave. N 

Plymouth, MN 55446 
CE: 612-356-8860 

EM: james.zwack@davey.com 

 

Allan J. West 

TREE Fund Chairman Emeritus 

P.O. Box 130 

Ojai, CA 93024 

PH: 805-646-5918 

FX: 805-646-0081 

EM: naranjas@aol.com 

 

Ex-officio 

Jeff Wilson, 2017 

President of Sales & Marketing 

Wachtel Tree Science & Service, Inc. 

PO Box 716 

Merton, WI 53056-0716 

PH: 262-313-7809 

EM: jwilson@wachteltree.com 

 

J. Eric Smith 

TREE Fund President/CEO 

TREE Fund 

552 S. Washington St., Ste. 109 

Naperville, IL 60540 

CE: 518-669-9540 

PH: 630-369-8300 x201 

FX: 630-369-8382 

EM: jesmith@treefund.org  
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